April 2011

Hi Lites
of Lutheran Manor




DATE

TRIP

TIME

May 1 (Sunday)
May 3 (Tuesday)
May 4 (Wednesday)
May 5 (Thursday)
May 8 (Sunday)
May 9 (Monday)
May 11(Wednesday)
May 13(Friday)

May 15(Sunday)
May 18(Wednesday)
May 19(Thursday)
May 21(Saturday)
May 22(Sunday)
May 23(Monday)
May 24(Tuesday)
May 25(Wednesday)
May 26(Thursday)
May 27(Friday)

May 30(Monday)

May 31(Tuesday)

Reservation forms may be obtained from and returned to Cathy from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. in the

Pines Theatre “Nunsense” $44.20

Banks; CVS; $$ Store; PO
Kings

Breakfast/Valley Farms
Dinner at The Willows
Lunch/Carmike Movies
Hometown Flea Market/Lunch
Rep. Samuelson’s Health Fair
Star Restaurant

Senior Dance

Price Rite

Quakertown Farm Market
Lonestar Steakhouse

Giant

Lunch/Senior Bingo
Breakfast/Walmart

Canal Boat Ride

Red Lobster

Palmer Park Mall

Salvation Army Thrift Store/
Whitehall Mall/Lunch

11:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
3:15 p.m.
11:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
8:45 a.m.
3:15 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
3:30 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

main office on the first working day of the month. Afterward, sign up in Miki’s office.




Mark Your

Welcome New Residents

415 - Jeanette Confalone

607 - Eleanor Richenderfer

Calendar
Apr. 2 (Saturday) Coffee & Donuts
Apr. 2 (Saturday) Pinochle Party
Apr. 6 (Wednesday) Bone Screenings (appt. only)
Apr. 7 (Thursday) Hot Dog Luncheon
Apr. 8 (Friday) Food Box Delivery
Apr. 8 (Friday) Shuffleboard Luncheon (invite only)
Apr. 10 (Sunday) Spring Dinner
Apr. 11 (Monday) Tenant Council Meeting
Apr. 12 (Tuesday) General Meeting

(9th floor responsible for snacks)

Apr. 13 (Wednesday) Speaker “Hospice 101"
Apr. 14 (Thursday) White Elephant Drop-off
Apr. 15 (Friday) Sing-a-long
Apr. 16 (Saturday) Soup and Hot Dogs
Apr. 18 (Monday) Speaker “Smart Shopping”
Apr. 20 (Wednesday) Speaker “Take a Breath”
Apr. 20 (Wednesday) Book Club
Apr. 21 (Thursday) White Elephant Drop-off
Apr. 22 (Friday) Good Friday Office Closed
Apr. 23 (Saturday) Concert
Apr. 24 (Sunday) Easter Sunrise Service
Apr. 27 (Wednesday) Speaker “Diabetes”
Apr. 28 (Thursday) White Elephant Drop-off
Exercise Every Monday & Wednesday
Bible Study Every Monday
Bingo Every Monday
Ceramics Every Wednesday
Woodcarving Every Thursday

Yoga

Every Friday

711 - Kathleen Renn
904- Edward & Grace Fella
1009 - Mildred Petko

8 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
11:30 a.m.
1p.m.

S5 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

2 p.m.

2 p.m.
9a.m.
2 p.m.
11 a.m.
2 p.m.
2 p.m.
2 p.m.

9 a.m.

6 p.m.
6:30 a.m.
2 p.m.
9 a.m.

10 a.m.
1p.m.
6 p.m.
9a.m.
8 a.m.
1p.m.

Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Patio
Lounge
Lounge
Ceramics

Lounge

Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Patio

Lounge

Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge

Lounge
Patio
Lounge
Ceramics
Shed
Patio




L00KDg e

May
Saturday 5/7 Coffee & Donuts 8 a.m.
Saturday 5/7 Pinochle Party 12:30 p.m.
Sunday 5/15 Concert Steel City Band 6 p.m.
Saturday 5/21 Soup/Hot Dogs 11 a.m.
Monday 5/30 Memorial Day Picnic “Marlene” 1p.m.

The Bookies wil meet Wednesday,

April 20 at 2 p.m. in the patio. Spring has
sprung! NATURE is all around us and some
writers will remind us of the wonders of the
world at our doorstep.

Dmputer (3

Nancy will be in the computer lab on the
following days:

Drop in: Mon., April 4; 10 a.m. to noon
New Resident Class: Mon. April 18
10 a.m. to noon

ALL new residents must see Nancy to
have a computer lesson before using the
computers in the lab.

Join us for some Baseball!
We will be going to see the Iron
Pigs on the dates below. If you
would like to attend, please see
Don, Apt. #106. Cost per game
is $9 per person.

Friday, June 10
Friday, July 15
Friday, August 12




Coffee & Donuts

Saturday, April 2
8 to 10 a.m.

$1.75 coffee & donut

.75 additional donut

Friends and Family
Welcome

Soup & Hot Dogs

Saturday, April 16
11 a.m.to 1 p.m.

SOUP: Potato or Cream of Broccoli $2.00
HOT DOGS: Plain, Sauerkraut, or Chili $1.50
PICKLED BEETS $ .50

DESSERT: Ice Cream & Strawberries

$2.50

Entertainment:
Steel City Band

50/50 Drawing
Candy will be sold too!

Friends and Family
Welcome!

Snacks available

Mondays from 4 to 8 p.m.
Wednesdays from 4 to 7 p.m.
In the Main Lobby

9  Concert
Sat. April 23
6108 p.m.

Entertainment:
Jack & His Friends

Light Refreshments
Good Will Offering
50/50 Drawing

Friends and family welcome




Scent Sensitivity Policy

We have a number of residents that have aller-
gies or breathing problems. Please be courteous to
the needs and conditions of others when attending
public functions in the building. DO NOT wear strong perfumes,
body sprays, aftershaves or colognes, since these can aggravate

breathing conditions and allergies. Your cooperation is appreciat-
ed.

Van Trip Policy:

Please be aware that there is NO
charge for van transportation, however,
there will be a $5.00 penalty charge for
no-shows and same day cancellations.
This policy will be enforced.

Van Trips to Notice...

We have a number of Van trips coming up in May to take €5
note of. Check your Van Trip sheet in this newsletter and be
sure to sign up for them.

May 1 - Pines Dinner Theatre “Nunsense”: Join these Sisters as they try to
raise money to bury a group of nuns accidentally poisoned by the convent chef in a
side-splitting musical. Costis $44.20. $20 deposit needed to reserve your seat.

May 13 - Rep. Samuelson’s Health Fair:  This is a great opportunity to learn
about all the benefits and services available to seniors in community. Raffle prizes,
refreshments and lots of information. Free.

May 26 - Canal Boat Ride: Let’'s get on board the Josiah White 1l for a beautiful
trip down the canal in a mule-drawn boat. The cost is $8.75 payable at the door.




JNote from the cProperty cflanager...

Sun, snow, ice, sun, ice, rain, sun... Our weather is becoming a tongue twister!! We can’t
complain that there are any dull moments in the Lehigh Valley . Our weather keeps us on our
toes, that’s for sure. Personally, I'm ready for the sun to come out and STAY out. Some bright
flowers, spunky critters running around, and some good oI’ COOKOQUTS!

| want to thank everyone for returning their unit inspection forms. That is the information
our staff needs to keep the condition of the building in superior shape. Our staff has done a won-
derful job responding to your comments and repaired the necessary requests in a very timely
manner!! A shout-out to Bob and Ken, thank you for your hard work!

We have some exciting things in mind for this summer. © So keep an eye out for new
events, trips and maybe some speeeeecial PROJECTS!!

Let's hope we have a dry and warm April. We can welcome the summer temperatures to-

gether!!

Cowntney Denchive

Property Manager

GARDEL PLOTS

If you are interested in having a garden plot this
year, please fill out the form below and bring it to the
office by Monday, May 2.

(&) (&)
| would like to reserve a garden plot.

NAME: APT. #

PHONE:

| would like to keep the same spot | had last year: yes no
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Sat., May 7, 2011
10 am. to 3 p.m.

o LW g;;,‘zr

k|
o
o

/

/
1 /
| "lll i
| A ) /I
sl I
f A
V

|

Luncheon

Kitchen opens at
11 A. M.

50/50 chanceg

Lutheran Manor Apartments
2085 Westgate Drive,
Bethlehem, PA




spring Bazaar
May 7, 2011

Doors open at 10 a.m.
Kitchen will open at 11 a.m.

Arts & Crafts: Bring items to the lounge on Saturday, May 7 at 8 a.m.

Bake Sale: Doors will open at 10 a.m. (no earlier). We will take donations for the bake sale-
cookies, cupcakes, candy etc., Please bring these items to the lounge by 8 a.m.

White Elephant: Bring your items down to the lounge on the following Thursdays-April 14, 21, 28
(ONLY) between 9 a.m. and noon. No clothing please.

Remember this will be our primary fund raiser for the year

Thank you,
Coordinator, Esther Heimbach

The Lutheran Manor Residents Association will be se  lling Raffle tickets.
The drawing will be on Sat., May 7 at 1:30 p.m.
You do not need to be present to win.

Cash Prizes Tickets: Ticket Sellers 2011
Floor
1st - $100 $1.00 each or e E St #9216 &
: Eleanor Smith,
23?3 _ : gg 6 for $5.00 Roberta Heidecker, #102
4th -$ 50 3: Elaine Groller, #319
5th -$ 25 4: L|II.|an Yanzsa, #505
6th -$ 25 5: Shirley Kern, #513
7th -$ 25 6: Ken Clifford, # 610
8th -$ 25 7: Max Solowej, # 719
8: Dorothy Korpics, #3808
9: Donald Roche, #901
10: Bill Venznzi, #1014
11: Jean Davis, #1118

Thanks to our Committees:

Kitchen: Dorise Gross, Daphne Ramsey, Mary Sauser, Ken Clifford, Micki Petko

Arts &Crafts: Shirley Kern, Marie Czuk, Grace Fella

Plants: Kathy Miller

White Elephant: Bill Venanzi, Pat Reiss, Jean Davis, Don Kern, Marge Bachemin, Priscilla Davis (Jewelry)
Bake Sale: Annamae Kasunic, Marie Bryant, Kathleen Renn

Dessert: Elaine Groller, Beverly Westwood, Kay Altemus

50/50 Stand: Paul Reichard




spring Bazaar
May 7, 2011

Doors open at 10 a.m.
Kitchen opens at 11 a.m.

Lunch Order Cost Quantity Total
Meatball Sandwich $4.00
Hot Dog $1.50

Circle: onions kraut chili cheese catsup mustard
Soup $2.00

Circle: chicken noodle or split pea w/ham
Creamed Cabbage $.75
Red Beet Eggs $.50
Applesauce $.50
Chips $.50
Ice Cream Sundae $2.50
Coffee or Hot Tea $1.00
Soda $1.00

Order Total:

NAME:

Take to Kitchen (Lounge) on May 7. Thank you



